

Granules India Limited Honoured with Golden Peacock Award for Sustainability, Setting New Standards in Environmental Responsibility

Hyderabad, India, 14 November 2024 — Granules India Limited, a leading pharmaceutical company, is thrilled to announce that it has received the **Golden Peacock Award for Sustainability**. This esteemed award was presented at the Institute of Directors' Annual Global Convention on Corporate Governance & Sustainability being held in London, UK, and underscores Granules' dedication to sustainable practices within the pharmaceutical industry.

This recognition follows a highly competitive selection process with 499 applicants and a rigorous three-tier assessment, establishing Granules as a leader in sustainable practices in India. Granules India is especially honoured to be acknowledged by an esteemed jury, comprising former Chief Justices of India, the Vice-Chair of the GHG Protocol, and other prominent leaders in governance, law, and sustainability.

This award reaffirms Granules India's commitment to "Healing lives responsibly through pioneering green science," as the company strives to make a positive impact at every step of its sustainability journey. Granules India is dedicated to achieving **Net Zero emissions by 2050**, in alignment with the Science Based Targets initiative (SBTi) and the United Nations' Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Granules' sustainability strategy emphasizes reducing Scope 1, 2, and 3 emissions, expanding renewable energy usage, and minimizing waste. These initiatives are supported by a robust governance framework led by a highly experienced Board of Directors, ensuring the highest standards of ethical conduct and transparency.

Dr Krishna Prasad Chigurupati, Chairman and Managing Director of Granules India Limited, commented on the award, saying, "Receiving the Golden Peacock Award for Sustainability is a proud moment for all of us at Granules. It reflects our commitment to embedding sustainability at the heart of our operations. As we strive to achieve Net Zero by 2050, our focus remains on pioneering green science and reducing our environmental impact in ways that benefit both our business and society. This recognition reaffirms our commitment to ethical governance and to advancing a responsible, sustainable future."

Granules India continues to lead by example, driving impactful sustainability practices that support its mission of "Healing lives responsibly through pioneering green science."

About Granules India Ltd. (BSE: 532482, NSE: GRANULES)

Granules India Limited, incorporated in 1991 is a vertically integrated fast-growing Indian pharmaceutical company headquartered in Hyderabad with best-in-class facilities and a commitment to operational excellence, quality, and customer service. Amongst the few pharmaceutical companies in the world to be present across the manufacturing of the

entire pharmaceutical value chain – from Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (APIs), Pharmaceutical Formulation Intermediates (PFIs), and Finished Dosages (FDs), Granules products are distributed to over 300+ customers in regulated and semi-regulated markets with a global presence extending to over 80+ countries with offices across India, US and UK. The Company has 10 manufacturing facilities out of which 8 are located in India and 2 are in the USA and has regulatory approvals from the US FDA, EDQM, EU GMP, COFEPRIS, WHO GMP, TGA, K FDA, DEA, MCC, and HALAL.

For more information about Granules India Ltd and its initiatives, please visit www.granulesindia.com or contact:+91 40 6904 3500

Media Contact:

Priyanka Chawla Manager- Corporate Communications priyanka.chawla@granulesindia.com

Investors Contact:

Chaitanya Tummala
Company Secretary
040-69043614
chaitanya.tummala@granulesindia.com